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Adult Citizens of Iran

RESPONAENLS ...t ettt ettt e et e et e st e e saaees 702

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in Iran are headed in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Right dir€Ction........ccccvveiriieeiieecieeciee e CONTINUE................. 54%
Wrong dir€Ction........cccueereeeeiieeniieeiieie e GOTOQ2b................. 33%
RefUSE ...cuvieniiiieiieieeee e GOTOQS3.................. 2%
DON’t KNOW ..o GOTOQS3................ 11%

2a. [ASK THOSE WHO SAY RIGHT DIRECTION] Why do you say that?
[TWO RESPONSES ALLOWED. OPEN END PRECODE. DO NOT READ LIST]

T 10) 1T 1S5 1L PSRRI 382
Total | 1% 2nd
Economic grovyt.h / improved economy / more employment / 50% | 45% 59
more opportunities for youth
More political openness / ability to express views in public 16% 8% 8%
Advances in nuclear research 11% 9% 2%
International relations / foreign policy positive for Iran 4% 3% 1%
More attention to women’s issues 4% 1% 3%
In terms of culture 3% 2% 0%
In terms of Islam 2% 2% 0%
Security 1% 1% 0%
Existence of justice 1% 1% 0%
We are better than the neighbors 1% 1% 0%
Art and science 1% 1% 0%
The government cares about the people 1% 1% 0%
Subsidies 0% 0% 0%
Scientific and cultural developments 0% 0% 0%
Other: (SPECIFY: ) 9% 8% 1%
Don’t know 17% | 17%
No Second Answer 80%
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2b. [ASK THOSE WHO SAY WRONG DIRECTION] Why do you say that?
[TWO RESPONSES ALLOWED; OPEN END PRECODE; DO NOT READ LIST]

RESPONAENLS ...ttt ettt et e et e e et e s ateesaaees 229
Total | 1st | 2nd

Econormc problems / unemp.loyment / jobs / inflation / income 81% | 77% | 4%

inequality / lack of opportunity for youth

Social / political polarization 8% | 3% | 5%

Moral corruption 5% | 4% | 1%

Less pohg.cal openness / less freedom of expression / crackdown 4% 1% | 29%

on opposition

Lack of attention to women’s issues 4% | 3% | 1%

Interr}atlonal pressure because of nuclear research / Economic 2% 1% | 1%

sanctions

Lack. of international support / international isolation / foreign 1% 1% | 0%

relations

Interference by Western powers like the U.S. / Israel / Europe 0% | 0% | 0%

Other: (SPECIFY: ) 10% | 8% | 3%

Don’t Know 2% | 2%

No Second Answer 83%

RESPONAENLS ...ttt et ettt e e te e et e e sntaeesnbaeenssaeessaeensseesnnnes 702

3. How would you rate the work of the national government — excellent, good, fair, or

poor?
EXCEIIENT ..ottt ettt 15%
GOOM ... ettt et ettt ettt s 35%
BTt 32%
POOT ettt ettt et 16%
REfUSEA 10 SAY .eeeiiiiiiiieeite et 0%
DN KNOW ..ttt sttt 1%
EXCelleNt/GOOd.......ccuueeueieueinnniinennnicniisnissnncssnsssnssssnsssessssssssssssssssessssssssses 51%
FAIT/POOT ccueineieecniinisnncsninnnssecssisncssecsssssssssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssasssssss 48 %
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4. How would you describe the current economic situation in Iran — is it very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad?

TFT TFT CR 9/10

6/07 5/09
Very g00d ...ccoveevieeniiiiiiieeieeiee 4%(excellent) ............. 5%(excellent)....... 9%
Somewhat g00d .......cceeveiieeniieeieens 15%(good).................. 22%(good).......... 49%
Somewhat bad ..........ccoceeeeiiiiiiinnnnne, 47%(fair) .........cccuun..... 43%(fair)............ 20%
Verybad .....ccooovvvviiieiiieiieeeeee 32%(POOT) ..eevveeeeneee. 28%(poor) .......... 18%
REfUSEA 10 SAY .eeeiiiiiiiieiite e 0%
DON T KNOW ..ottt ettt e e e et e e e e eaa e e e e etaaeeeenes 5%
Total g00d......ccovvurerrurcscrnrcscrercssnnecnns 19%.cccouueiessuvicssunecsnnees 27 %0 cuvvessrsessensenes 58%
Total bad ......cccevverervnrcncnrcscanccssancones 7O ueeeresressansossassssanns U L 38%

5. Would you say the economic situation of the country as a whole has in general gotten
better, gotten worse, or is about the same as compared to four years ago?

WPO

9/09 CR 9/10
Betler oo 29% ..oueeeeeeannnnn. 44%
W OTSE ottt e e e e e e e eeaae e e e enaeens 45% .......uueeeen.... 32%
Remained the Same..........cccoooooeeeeiiiiieeieiceeeeccieeeee e, 14% ....ueeveennn. 22%
Refused t0 SAY ..oovuiieeiiieciieeciie e 290 cueeeeiieeeieene 1%
DONE KNOW ovveeiiiiiiieeieeeeeee e 10% ...uueeeeeeeannn, 2%

6. How would you describe your household’s financial situation: excellent, good, fair, or

poor?

EXCOILEIE ... uvviieeieee ettt e e e e e e e e e eeeeataaereaeeeeeeeanes 2%
[ 10 7o 1« ISR 13%
FaIl ..ot e e a e e e e eaa 51%
| eTe) S 34%
REfUSEA 10 SAY .eeeiiiiiiiiiiie et 0%
DT} 1 W A 4 116 1 2O 0%
EXCEHIENt/GOOM ....ccunueeeeeeeeeeeeeecrssssnnereeecccssssosssssessecsessssssanasssasecssssssssansssssssssssse 16%
FAIT/POOT ....ccoeeeieecrnnieccnssneeeccssnnsecsssnseecsssssssssssonsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssesses 84 %

7. Would you say your and your family’s economic situation have in general gotten
better, gotten worse, or are about the same as compared to four years ago?

TFT WPO CR9/10
5/09 9/09
Better ..o 29% ...ooueevenn.. 27% ..ooovvvvveennn. 28%
WOTSE.eeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 24% ...ee.......... 31% auueeeeeavannn.. 33%
Remained the same.........ccooeeevveeeeiiiiennnnnnnnnnn. 47% .oveve....... 2% oeeeeeeeaaaannnnn.. 39%
REfUSEA 10 SAY .eeeeuiiieeiiieciie e ettt e e et et e e e e ennee s 0%
DoOn’t KNOW / 11O @NISWET ... ans 1%
3
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8. How common do you think corruption is among government officials: very common,

fairly common, fairly rare, or very rare?

VEIY COMIMON ...ttt ettt ettt e st e e e eibeeeabeesaneens 21%
Fairly COMIMON ......coiiuiiieiiieeiiiece ettt e e e e e e eaaeeas 23%
FAITTY TATE ..ot et s 16%
VBTY TATE c..teieeeieee ettt ettt e e ettt e e s ettt e e ettt e e e sabbeeessnabaeeessnnsaeeeans 18%
NO commENt / TEUSEA ....ooovvvieiieiiie e e 10%
| DT} 1 WA 4 116 ) 2PN 12%
TOLAl COMIMON «..cuvuereeeeeeeeeeeeccrssssnnneeeencccssssossansessascesssssessasasssssssssssssssasssssssssssses 44 %
TOLAl FATC...cveeierrericrarinssarinssanesssnnessnsessansesssssessansessasssssasssssssssssssasssasssssasssssanas 34%

9. In the past year, how often, if ever, have you had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a
bribe to a government official in order to get services or a document that the government
is supposed to provide: very often, somewhat often, not too often, or not at all?

NS 8 ) i ) F OSSPSR 3%
SOMEWRAL OFtEIL.....uuvviiiiiiiei et e e et e e e e e eeeeanees 11%
A (o] B e T 0} i 1~ s WO 10%
INEVET .ttt e e e e e e e e e ee et a e e e e e e e e e e e eatbaraeeaeeeeeentarbrraeeaeeeeans 74%
NO cOMMENT / TEFUSEM ..vvvvviiiiiieiiieeeeee et e e eeaaas 1%
DON E KIIOW .ttt ettt e e ee e e e e e e e e e e atabareeeeeeeeeanes 1%
Paid DIIDES.....cceieeerrrneiccnrnnnieccssnneccsssnneecsssansecesssnssecssssnsssssssnssscsssssssssssssnssessss 24%
Did NOt PAY DIIDES ..cueiieeeienirniinsnicssnicssanecssanisssnnessnnsssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssases 74 %

10. Do most people that live in the area where you live....

Yes No Don’t know/
No response
a) Feel free to express their political opinions? 44% 42% 13%
b) Have real opportunities to improve their lives? 54% 38% 8%
c) Feel the laws and rules are set, clear, and fairly 47% 44% 9%
enforced?
d) Have much hope for the future? 60% 31% 9%
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SPLIT SAMPLE A1 - ASK OF HALF

RESPONAENLS ...ttt ettt et e s e e 342

11. Which of the following would you say is the biggest problem that Iran faces from
outside our borders? [ONE RESPONSE ALLOWED; READ LIST]

ECONOMIC SANCHONS ... .uvvviiiiiiiieeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeccirrre e e e e eeeeeirrreeeeeeeeeeeararreeeeeeeenenns 32%
B0 o L (OIS 0 8 1101 ) USRS 21%
Relations With the WeSt.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiec et 15%
| T 10] o) 1 1 1<) 1 AU 8%
International TMAZE .......ccooveieriiiiiiie et 6%
REfUSE 10 ANSWET ...ttt eeeeabaaee e e e e e e e eeanes 2%
DON E KNOW ..ottt e e e e et eeaeeeenn 16%

12. Who do you perceive as Iran’s closest ally in the region?
[OPEN END; ONE RESPONSE ONLY; DO NOT READ LIST]

INODOAY .ttt ettt ettt et e et eeane s 17%
N 4 2 BRSSPSR 14%
TUTKEY ettt ettt ettt e et e et esaaee s 14%
| <] oF:1 o) 1 TS 10%
ATGRANTSTAN ... 5%
RUSSIA ..ot e e e e e e e e e e ee bt r e e e e e e e eeanes 4%
PaleStiMIAnS ......cceeiiiiieiiiiiieeee et eeeec e e e e e eertrr e e e e e e e e e e trrrareaeeeeeeeanes 4%
) G ] 7: 1 s ORI 4%
TEaG et ettt e e s 3%
(@71 : RPN 2%
TUIKIMENISTAN ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e e e eertrrreeeeeeeeeeearsaereeeeeeeeenanes 2%
UAE . oottt et e e e e e e e e e eenaas 1%
JAPAN ...t s 1%
AV 11741 15 - 1%
U S A et et e e e e e e e e e et a e e e e e e aaa e e e e e e e eeanes 1%
N 1116 AN ) - RO 1%
IMLALAYSTA .ttt ettt et ettt ettt et e bt e e s 0%
SOULN KOTEA ......ooiiiiiiiieiiecce e e e e 0%
GEITIANY ...eeiniiieeiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et e ettt e e bbeeebbeesabteesabaeesabeeesabeeenas 0%
Other (SPECIFY: ) e ee————— 2%
NO comMmMENt / TEIUSEA ...vvveeeiiiieeiiiiiiieee e e e e e 3%
| DT} 1 WA 4 116 ) 2PN 11%
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13. Who do you perceive as Iran’s greatest threat in the region?
[OPEN END; ONE RESPONSE ONLY; DO NOT READ LIST]

TFT 5/09 CR 9/10
US A oot 38%-.cccoooeeaennnnnn.. 68%
ISTACL ..o Q4P .., 4%
INODOAY .ttt et et e e e aae e e tae e s staeeenbee e sbaeesbaeennreean 11%
UK ettt ettt e e e e e e e et a e e e e e e e e e e tarraraaaaeeeeeanes 1%
RUSSIA .ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s eeaaes 1%
Saudi Arabla......ccocoiiiviiiiiiiiiieiceeee e 3% e, 1%
) G 1 7: 1 s OO RRR | K 1%
TEOQ ettt s 1%
| 21 (o S 0%
UAE . ettt e e e e e e e e e et aa e e e e eeaes 0%
(@71 : RO RN | K 0%
B Y Pt ettt sttt e e s 0%
B ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaas 0%
GEITIANY ...eeinitieiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e st e et e e e bt eesbbeesabaeesabaeesabeeesabeeenas 0%
Other (SPECIFY: ) IR 1%
No comment / refused ..........ceeevveiiiirieieiieieeiiiiieeeee e, AP erreeeenaaeeeeeaanns 0%
DONt KNOW vttt P uueeeeeeeeereennnnn, 2%
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14. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of the following: [READ ANSWER CATEGORIES FOR

EACH QUESTION]
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t Total Total
favor- favorable unfavor- unfavor- | Refuse Know favor- | unfavor-
able v able able able able
a.Russia | 18% 27% 22% 16% 3% | 14% | 45% 38%
b. China | 21% 32% 19% 14% 2% | 12% | 53% 33%
TFT 5/09 | 26% 32% 8% 11% 2% | 2% | 58% 19%
c. Egypt | 12% 29% 19% 20% 3% | 17% | 41% 399
d. Saudi | g0 32% 17% 2% | 1% | 8% | 50% | 40%
Arabia
TFT 5/09 | 16% 29% 14% 20% 2% | 20% | 45% 349,
TFT 2/08 | 22% 36% 15% 9% 5% | 15% | 58% 24%
e. Syria | 36% 399% 8% 4% 2% | 10% | 75% 13%
f. Brazil | 20% 31% 10% 10% 3% | 27% | 51% 19%
o India | 16% 43% 8% 10% 2% | 21% | 59% 18%
h. Turkey | 35% 40% 7% 5% 2% | 12% | 74% 12%
TFT 5/09 | 26% 33% 8% 9% 2% | 23% | 59% 17%
TFT 2/08 | 30% 36% 8% 5% 5% | 17% | 66% 13%
i. United
States of | 3% 6% 15% 72% 1% | 4% | 8% 87%
America
TFT 5/09 | 14% 15% 9% 47% 2% | 13% | 29% 56%
TFT 2/08 | 14% 20% 10% 39% 5% | 13% | 34% 49%
}’g}:}(g 5% 17% 11% 65% | 3% - 2% | 76%
J-Euro- 1 0g, 20% 20% 35% 2% | 13% | 30% 55%
peans
k.United | 10 26% 20% 2% | 2% | 14% | 38% | 46%
Nations
CHARNEY RESEARCH 7
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15. Here are two views:

a. The best way to solve our country’s problems is to form closer connections with the
developed Western countries.

b. The best way to solve our country’s problems is to reduce our connections with the
developed Western countries.

Which of these is close to your view?

FOrm ClOSEr COMMECTIONS .. ....cciiiieiiiireiieeeeeeeieiiteee e e e eeetrae e e e e e e eesaarrrreeeeeeeens 67%
Reduce our CONNECHIONS. ........ccooieiuiiiiiiiee ettt e eeeecirre e e e e e e etvrreeeeeeeeeans 22%
Neither / keep connections the same [DO NOT READ, MUST BE
VOLUNTEEREDY] ... 5%
6%

DON t KNOW 7 TEIUSEA .ot e e e e e e e e eeeeeaeeeaeeaaes

CHARNEY RESEARCH
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16. Here are some things it’s been suggested the West should do. Let me know how you
feel about each. The West should...

[READ ANSWER CATEGORIES FOR EACH QUESTION]

Strong | Some- | Some- | Strong

-ly what | what -ly Don’t Total | Total
Refuse favor- | unfav-

favor- | favor- | unfavo | unfavo know
able | orable

able able rable rable

a. Speak out
about
human
rights
violations 28% 27% 8% 27% 2% 9% 55% 35%
in Iran. Is
your
opinion of
this...

b. Help non-
government
civic
groups in
Iran to
grow and to
train their
leaders. Is
your
opinion of
this...

25% 24% 16% 23% 2% 10% | 49% | 39%

c. Increase
foreign
satellite
television
broadcasts
to Iran with | 11% 21% 18% 43% 1% 5% 33% 61%
uncensored
news. Is
your
opinion of
this. ..

CHARNEY RESEARCH 9
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17. Do you think that Iran should focus more on:

[ROTATE CHOICES]
a) trying to become the leading power in the Middle East.

b) solving its domestic problems

Becoming the leading power in the Middle East .............ccocceeenneens 32%
Solving its domestic ProblemS ........cceeeevuveeriieeeriiieeriieenieeenvee e 65%
REUSE 10 QNSWET ..ot 2%
DONE KNOW ..ttt ettt e 2%
18. Do you think that Iran should focus more on:
[ROTATE CHOICES]
a) leadership in the Muslim world
b) solving its domestic problems?
Which of these is closer to your view?
Leadership in the Muslim world ..........c.cccooiiiiiiiiiniiiice e, 29%
Solving its dOMEStIC PrODICINS ......cccuvieriiiieeiiieeiie et eeiee e eeeeeereeeaaee e 67%
REUSE 10 QNSWET ..ottt 1%
DNt KNMOW ..ttt et 3%
10
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19. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
Iran’s financial and military aid to Hamas in the Palestinian Territories and Hezbollah in

Lebanon?
SEONZLY SUPPOTT ..ttt ettt ettt e st e e st ee s eabeessaaeeens 38%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL ....veeeniieeiiieeiiee ettt et et eesbe e e aeeesaeeesaeeensseeennneeas 30%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...nvviiiniiiiiiiieeiteeeite ettt ettt e s ite e st e e sbeeesabee e 9%
StIONZLY OPPOSE ..veeenirieeiieeeiiee ettt e ettt e ettt e etreesteeesbeeessbeeessseeensseeenssaeensseeennneeas 20%
........ 0%

Support Hamas only [DO NOT READ, MUST BE VOLUNTEERED]
Support Hezbollah only [DO NOT READ, MUST BE VOLUNTEERED] ..0%

REfUSE 1O QNSWET ..eeiveiiiiieeciiiee ettt e ee e e e e e e aae e e e eeaaeeeenes 1%
DON T KNOW ..ottt e et e e et e e e e aae e e e etaaeeeenns 2%
TOtal SUPPOTL...caneiicisericisrinssercsssenesssanesssressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssases 69 %
TOtAl OPPOSE cececrrericrrarinssanenssanesssnsessnsessansessssscssassessasssssasssssasssssasssssasssssasssssasas 29%

Terror Free Tomorrow 6/07 and 5/09 - Do you support or oppose the Government
of Iran providing military and financial assistance to each of the following groups:

Lebanese Hezbollah:
TFT 6/07 TFT 5/09
Strongly SUPPOTTL ...covuviiiiiiieiiieeiiieeiee et A1%-.oeeeeeieieaannen. 34%
Somewhat SUPPOTT ......ccccvvieeiiieeiieeeiee e 23% .cueeeiiaeiiaannnn. 28%
SomMeEWhat OPPOSE.....evieriiieiiieiieeiee e U vveaeeeiiieaiienann, 11%
StrONZLY OPPOSE ..eveeeieiieeiieeeiieeeiieeeieeeereeesreeerereeeseaeeeneees 21P . e, 20%
Refused t0 SAY ..oooviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e 29 .cuiaiiiiiiieiiien. 1%
DOon’t KNOW ...t O .o 6%
Total SUPPOTt....aaeecccserccsreresssencsssancssnresssssesssssssssssssnssssanns Y 62%
TOtal OPPOSE cececrrericrrerissaressanessnsessansessansessassssssssssnsassanns 290 ueeersrricsnsessonnes 31%
Palestinian opposition groups like Hamas and Islamic Jihad:
TFT 6/07 TFT 5/09
Strongly SUPPOTTL ...ccvuvviiiiieeiiieeiiieeiee et 440 ..o, 36%
Somewhat SUPPOTT ......ccovviiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 21 ccceiiiaeaiiaann. 27%
SomMeWhat OPPOSE......eeeriiiiriiieiieeieeeeee e TPo e 11%
StrONZLY OPPOSE ..vveeeriieeiieeeiieeerieeeteeeireeeare e eesreeeeaeeas 209 ..ccceiiiiiiaiaiaanns 19%
Refused t0 SAY ..oovviiiriiiiiiieieeeeceeeeee e B3P .coueiaiiiiinieannne 1%
DOon’t KNOW ..ot OT0 .o 5%
Total SUPPOTt....caeccciserccirercsssencsssancssrnncssrssesssssssssssssnssssanns 05 uveesereicssrnessnnnes 63%
TOtal OPPOSE cececcrericrsarcssaressanessnsessansessassessassssasssssasssssans 27 P cuvrersrssosnsessnanes 30%
11
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20. Western newspapers have reported that Iran gave between $200 and 400 million to
Hamas last year and $250 to 500 million to Hezbollah (GIVE FIGURES IN IRANIAN

CURRENCY). If this is true, do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat
oppose or strongly oppose Iran’s financial and military aid to Hamas in Palestine and

Hezbollah in Lebanon?

SEIONZLY SUPPOTT ..eeenirieeiiieeiieeeiieeeite e ettt e et e e st e e sbeeesbeeessbeeenssaeessaeensseeennneens 30%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT ...ttt ettt s e e eas 28%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE....uvvieeiiieeiiieeiiee et eeiteeesireesteeesteeesbeeessaeeessseeesraeensseeenneeas 11%
SEEONZLY OPPOSE ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et e e st e e st e e sabee s aseesnaneeeas 27%
Support Hamas only [DO NOT READ, MUST BE VOLUNTEERED]........ 0%
Support Hezbollah only [DO NOT READ, MUST BE VOLUNTEERED] ..0%
REfUSE 10 ANSWET ...eiiiiiiiiiiee et 1%
DON’E KNOW ...ttt et 4%
TOtal SUPPOTL...cnneeicireicirnicssancnssanesssanessnsessssscssassessassossasssssasssssasasssasssssasssssases 57 %
TOtAl OPPOSE ceeeeeuericcrurissraresssaressnressnnessssressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssases 38%

21. If the Palestinians make a two-state agreement to live in peace with Israel, would you
strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose Iran accepting the

agreement?
SEONELY FAVOT ..ttt ettt et 45%
SOMEWNAL FAVOT ....cciiiiiiiiieciee e e e e e e eaneeas 13%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...nvvieiniiieiiieeeitee ettt ettt ettt e e e st e e st e e sbeeesabee e 5%
SEIONZLY OPPOSE ..veeeniiieeiieeeiieeeiiee et e e teeeetteeeteeesbeeessbeeensseeessaeenssaeensseeennneeas 31%
REfUSE tO ANSWET ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt et s 1%
DON E KNOW ..ttt ettt et e et e e et e e e bae e enaaeessneeeensee s 6%
0T 1 I8 2) 58%
TOtAl OPPOSE ceeicrrericrraricssaninssanesssnnessassesssssessssssssassessasssssasssssssssssasssssasssssasssssanes 35%
12
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ASK OF ALL
RESPONAENLS ...ttt ettt et e s e e 702
22. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose

Iran developing and possessing nuclear weapons?
TFT 6/07 TFT 2/08 TFT 5/09 CR 9/10

Strongly support ........cceecvveereveennen. 33%................ 36%0................ 33%............ 56%
Somewhat support ..........ccceevuveenee 19%................ 15%...ccoueeen.... 8P .cuvaueenn. 14%
Somewhat OppoSe........ceecvveeeuveennne. 5%-..uueiuuan. 10%.....uuuu....... T%-....cocuu.... 5%
Strongly OppoSe .....cccveeeruveerniveenne 37%......ccc...... 29%...ccuueunn... 33%............ 16%
Refused to say ...ccceeevveeeiieeeiienne, | 3%-.cueeiiiaannnn. 1%.............. 1%
Don’t KNOW .....cocvveiiiniiiiicniieene SP e T ..o T%-..cccuvenn... 7%
Total SUPPOrt......ccceceecsceccssancesenns 52% .uuieeeriesenns 51%-.eeeeecueeesenne 52% .uceerune 71%
Total OPPOSE ..ccovuereccuerescrnrcscrnrcsanns 42 uveeseresesenns 39%..ccerereresenns 40%....ccue... 21%

23. As you may know, Iran is currently under sanctions for enriching uranium. Would
you say these sanctions are having a lot of negative impact, some negative impact, little
negative impact, or no negative impact on our country’s situation?

UM WPO CR9/10

7/09 9/09
A lot of negative impact .................... 22%(very much)......... 23% .cooeiviaaiaannn 19%
Some negative impact ...........ccccveenee 35%(somewhat) ......... 37% eooeeeeeaaaaann. 28%
Little negative impact........cc.cceeeeueee.. 19%(not much)........... 15% .cooeoeeeaaaannns 18%
No negative impact..........cceeeeuveeennenn. 16%(none).................. 15% .oooeeeeaaianns 27%
Refuse 10 AaNSWET .....coouviriiiiiiiiiiiceccee e 1% oo 0%
Don’t KNOW .....coouviiiieiiiiiieiciecee Q% ..o 9% ..o 8%
A lot/some negative impact............. ST D0 covuveesueesuencsnnsunnnnns 600 .uecerereiesnnenes 47 %
Little/No negative impact................ 35 ueeeeeeiessrnrescnniosnnns R | L 45%

24. If Iran continues with its nuclear program, do you feel it is very likely, fairly likely,
fairly unlikely or very unlikely that either Israel or the United States will attack Iran?

VETY HKELY .ot 2%
Fairly HKELY c.neveeeiiie ettt e e e eane s 16%
Fairly UNBKELY ..oo.eveeiiiiieiiee e 15%
Very UNBKELY ..veeiiiieeiiecieeeeeee et tee e e e aee e eeeanee s 61%
REfUSE tO ANSWET ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 0%
DON E KNOW ..ttt et e e e et e e etae e enaaeesnseeesnneeas 6%
TOtAl KLY . ouueierrricssurinssanesssancsssnncssnnesssnnessssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssnsssssssssssssssssanes 18%
Total UNIKELY ..ccvveierrericivninnsencnssnncsssnnessnnesssnscssansessasscssssssssasssssssssssasssssasssssases 75 %
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25. Some people say Iran should halt uranium enrichment if it can make a favorable deal
with the West. Others say Iran should continue the nuclear program under any
circumstances. Which view do you agree with? [AFTER RESPONSE] Do you strongly
agree or somewhat agree?

Strongly agree with a favorable deal.............coooueiiiiiiiiiiiiniee 9%
Somewhat agree with a favorable deal............ccccooeviiiiiiiieeniiieiecceeeeee s 8%
Strongly agree with continuing nuclear program ...........cccocceeeveieiniieeniieeenieenn. 61%
Somewhat agree with continuing nuclear program..........cccceeeeeveeerveeerveeennennn 10%
INONE Of TRESE ..c..eiiiieiiiic e 2%
REfUSEA 10 SAY .evieuiiiieiiiieeiieeeee ettt e e e bee e eaee e eabeeesnnee s 2%
DON’E KNOW ..ttt 9%
Total agree with a favorable deal..........ccoceeeervnicncnnicssanicssanecssanecssasessascssaanes 17 %
Total agree with continuing nuclear program........c...cceeeseecsssrecsssscssasssssanes 71%

SPLIT SAMPLE B1 -ASK OF HALF
RESPONAENLS ....eviieiiie ettt ettt e et e e ate e s teeesstaeessbaeennsaeessaeensseesnneas 328

26. Here is one proposed deal:

All sanctions are dropped, Iran joins the World Trade Organization, and America
guarantees no one will attack Iran or try to change the government and normalizes
relations.

In return: Iran stops making enriched uranium and imports it, gives nuclear inspectors
free access, stops arming Hezbollah and Hamas, and helps stabilize Iraq and Afghanistan.

Would you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
this deal?

SEONZLY SUPPOTT ..ttt ettt ettt e st e e st ee s eeeaaeeens 13%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL ....veeeeiieeiiie ettt ettt et e e bee e eeessaeeeeaeeeneseeenaneens 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE....uvvieiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt e e e eiaeeeas 15%
SEIONZLY OPPOSE ..veeenerieeiieeeiiee ettt e ettt e ettt e et e e steeesbeeessbeeensseeensseeenssaeensseeennseeas 40%
REfUSE tO ANSWET ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 4%

DON Tt KNOW ..ttt ettt et e et e e st eeenaee e sbaeenssaeennneeas 13%
TOtal SUPPOTL...caneeicisricisrinssencsssnncsssanessnncsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssases 28 %
TOtAl OPPOSE ceeeerrericrrerinssanesssanessnsessnsessansessssssssassessasssssasssssasssssasasssasssssasssssanas 55%
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SPLIT SAMPLE B2 -ASK OF OTHER HALF

RESPONAENLS ...ttt ettt et e s e e

27. Here is one proposed deal:

Iran sends 1,200 kilos, or half, of its low-enriched uranium to Turkey for processing and

storage, in return for 120 kg of nuclear fuel for a research reactor within a year and
continued uranium enrichment.

Supporters say this slows down Iran’s nuclear program, allowing more time for a final
deal; opponents say it leaves enough enriched uranium to build an atom bomb and lets

Iran make more.

Would you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose

this deal?

SEONZLY SUPPOTTE ..ttt ettt ettt et sbt e st e et e et eenaneeens 19%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL ...vieeiiiieeiiieeiiee et ee et e et e et e e aeeesaaeeesaeeenreeennneens 16%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE....uvvieiiiiieiiiieriie ettt ettt ettt e s eesaaeeens 17%
SEIONZLY OPPOSE ..veeeniiieeiieeeiiee ettt e eite e ettt e eteeesteeesbeeesebaeessseeensseeessaeensseeennneens 22%
REfUSE tO ANSWET ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e 1%
DON’ T KNMOW ..ttt ettt et 26%
TOtal SUPPOTL...caneeicisricisrinssncssseresssanessarssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssases 34%
TOtAl OPPOSE cevicreeicrrericssanisssanesssnsesssnessansesssssesssssessasssssasssssasssssasssssssasssasssssanas 39%
SPLIT SAMPLE A2 - ASK OF HALF NOT ASKED SPLIT SAMPLE A1l
RESPONAENLS .....eviieiiie ettt et e et e st e e et e e sntaeeesbaeenssaeessaeensseesnnnas 360

28. To balance the budget, the government plans to cut subsidies on basic goods and raise

taxes, while giving cash to the poor to make up for this. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this plan?

SEONZLY SUPPOTTE ..eeniieeiiieeeiteeeite ettt ettt st e e st e e st e e sabeeeeaneeens 28%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL ....veeeeiieeiiieeiiee ettt et e e etee st e e aeeesaaeeeeraeenreeenaneeas 33%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE...uvviiiniiiiiiiieeitee ettt ettt ettt e et e st e e sbeeesabee e 9%
SEIONZLY OPPOSE ..vveenirieeiieeeiieeeitiee ettt e ettt e etee e st e esbeeessbeeessaeeesssaeenssaeensseeennneeas 23%
REfUSE tO ANSWET ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt 1%
DON Tt KNOW ..ttt ettt e e e et e e eaae e snaaeesnseeennseeas 5%
TOtal SUPPOTL...caaeeicisricnsninssncsssenessssnessnncsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssases 61%
TOtAl OPPOSE ceeecrericrraricssanisssancsssnsessssesssssessssssssassessasssssasssssasssssssssssasssssasssssanas 32%
CHARNEY RESEARCH 15



IPl Iran Survey: Frequency Questionnaire

29. Recently there were strikes by the bazaar in Tehran and elsewhere. Are you very
sympathetic, somewhat sympathetic, somewhat unsympathetic or very unsympathetic
with the strikes?

Very SYMPAtNELIC.....cccuiieiiieeeiieeeiieeiee et ertee et eaae e e e e e baeesnaeeesnseeesnseees 8%

Somewhat SYMPAthEtiC.....cccuiiiriiiiiiiieiieeeee et 14%
Somewhat UNSYMPAtRELIC.......eeiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeie et 13%
Very unsSympathetiC.......oouiviiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee e 38%
REfUSE tO TESPONA ...ooueviieiiieeeiie et et e e e e s 4%

DON’E KNOW <.ttt e 23%
Total SYMPANELIC ..cvveierrericrserinirencsssnnesssnncsssnscssansessasscssasssssassssasssssasssssasssssanes 22%
Total unSyMPAtREtiC....cueeierrerircrercssrencsssercssnrcssrnncsssnscssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssanes 51%

30. Some people think we should abolish the morality police. Would you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this?

SEONZLY SUPPOTT ..eeeeniiieeiiieeiieeeiteeeite e et e e eir e e et e esteeesbaeessbeeensseeenssaeensseesnnneens 30%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL ...ttt ettt e et e e 17%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...nvvieeiiieeiiieeiiie et e ettt e eireesteeesteeesbeeenbaeessseeessaeesseesnneens 16%
SEEONZLY OPPOSE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e sibeeesabeesbbeesabeesaaeeas 31%
REfUSE 10 QNSWET ..ottt 2%

DON E KNOW ..ttt ettt e s s 5%

TOtal SUPPOTL...cneeicirricisnicssencsssarcssssnessnsessssscssassessasssssasssssasssssssasssasssssasssssases 47 %
TOtAl OPPOSE ceceeeuerircrurisssnrisssaressnressnnesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanas 47 %
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31. Now I'm going to ask what you think of some political figures and organizations.
[READ ANSWER CATEGORIES FOR EACH QUESTION]

Very Some- | Some- | Very , Total | Total
what what | Unfav Don’t
favor- Refuse favor- | unfav-
bl favor- | unfav- or- know able | orable
aple able orable able
a. Mahmoud | o0 | 535 | g, 4% 3% 4% | 81% | 11%
Ahmedinejad
b.Mir-Hossein | o0 | seo | 1205 | 23% | 10% | 19% | 36% | 35%
Mousavi
c. Ali Khameni | 73% | 12% | 4% 4% 3% 4% | 85% | 8%
d. Akbar
Hashemi 26% | 42% | 9% 7% 6% 10% | 68% | 16%
Rafsanjani
e. Mohammad | »sp | 300 | 109 | 11% | 7% | 9% | 63% | 21%
Khatami
f. Ali Larijani | 21% | 34% | 8% 11% | 8% 18% | 56% | 18%
g Mehdi 9% | 28% | 11% | 26% | 9% | 17% | 31% | 37%
Karroubi
h.The Green | ¢ | o0 | 14% | 24% | 11% | 25% | 26% | 38%
Movement
h. The Islamic
Revolutionary | 51% | 26% | 6% 3% 6% 8% | 76% | 9%
Guard Corps
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32. Did you vote in the June 2009 presidential election?

RESPONAENLS ...ttt ettt et e s e e 360
Official Globescan UM WPO CRY9/10
Turnout 6/09 6/09 9/09
YES oo 85%-.....c......... 86%.......... 89%.......... 87%............ 86%
INO e 11%.......... 11%.......... 12%............ 13%
Refused......ccovveeveiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee, 2%............ 0%............ 1%.............. 1%
DOn t KNOW ..vvvvveiiiiiiiiiieiieceeeeeeeeeeeee 1%............ 0%............ 0%.............. 0%

33.[ASK ONLY IF RESPONDENT ANSWERES YES ON Q33 ABOVE ]
Who did you vote for in that election?

T 10) 1T 1S5 1 LSRR 311
Official Globescan UM WPO CRY9/10
Turnout 6/09 6/09 9/09
Mahmoud Ahmadinejad....63%............... 56%. ......... 61%.......... 55%............ 58%
Mir Hussein Mousavi........ 34%....uuaann..... 32%.......... 30%.......... 14%............. 6%
Mohsen Rezai .......cceee. 29 .cueeeeaiiannnn, 2%............ 2%............ 3% .cuuun...... 3%
Mehdi Karroubi................... 1%-...ccoeee..... 0%............ 0%............ 1%.............. 0%
OUNET e 1%............ 00.ccceeeeeeeeniiiieeeniiininnns 0%
Refused to anSWer .......ooouueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaennn.. 7%............ 5%........... 24%............ 27%
Don t KNOW ..coovvveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 2% ....u....... 1%............ 3% .uuun...... 6%
RESPONAENLS .....eviieeiie ettt ettt e e tte e et e e ssteeeenbaeeansaeessaeensseesnnnas 360

34. Would you say this election was completely free and fair, somewhat free and fair, not
very free and fair or not free and fair at all?

Globescan WPO CRY9/10
6/09 9/09
Completely free and fair...........ccceeeneeenne S840 euieaiaaeieeeeennnn 66%............ 58%
Somewhat free and fair...............cceeeeennn. 229 ..uueeeaaiaeeeeeiinennnn 17%............ 22%
Not very free and fair ..........cccceeevveeenneennne 10% .ccccceieaeiieeieeennen. 5% ..cceuuunn. 4%
Not free and fair at all..............cccevvveeeeenn. OO v, 5%:............. 5%
Refused to anSwer .........cccceeeevevevevnvveennnnnnn. AP e, 2% ...cuue....... 3%
Don’t KNOW ...vvveeeeiieieiiieeeeeeeeeeereeeeee e, AP e, 5%:.............. 8%
Total free and fair........ccccceeeeerccnecccccnneeens TOT0ceeeruseeeessanseeccannns 83%..cceeuue. 80%
Total not free and fair........cccccvvveeeeeeeecees 16 T0.ccceeeeeeerrcennneeeneecene 10%............ 9%
Total not completely free and fair .......... R 37/ 27 % eeeerennes 31%
18
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35. Do you feel that the government crackdown on the opposition after the election:
[ROTATE CHOICES]

The government Went t00 far .........coccueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 19%
The ZOVEINMENT WAS COTTECT ..eevuuvviieieiiiieeeeiiiieeeeiieeeeesiiteeeesieeeeseiieeeessaaeeeeens 59%
ReEfUSEd tO ANSWET ..c.ueviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee et 10%
DN T KNMOW ..ttt sttt ettt 12%

36. Some people say we need controls on opposition to protect Islam and Iran from its
enemies. Others say we need more democracy, freedom and the rule of law if Iran is to
flourish. Which of these is closer to your view?

Need controls to protect Islam and Iran from its enemies...........ccccceevvveennnnenn. 51%
Need more democracy, freedom and the rule of [aw.........c.ccceevevienciiiniiennnnn. 32%
RefUSed 10 QNSWET .......uvviiiiiiiiieiiiiieeee et e e e e aaa e e e e e e e eeaaes 8%
| DT} 1 W A 4 116 ) 2PN 10%

37. Some people say the Supreme Leader and Guardian Council should make the final
decision on issues. Others say the elected President and Majlis should make the final
decision. Which view do you support?

Support the Supreme Leader and Guardian Council.............ccoeceeeiviiinniiennnenn. 47%
Support the elected President and Majlis .........cccceeeviiieniieeniiieeniie e 32%
Refused t0 ANSWET .......ooviiiiiiiiiiicceee e e 5%
DN T KNOW ..ttt ettt ettt 15%

38. Do you expect that the elected President and Majlis will make the final decision on
issues within the next 10 years?

RESPONAENLS ....eviieiiie ettt ettt e e tae e et e e staeesnbeeesssaeessaeensseesnnnas 702
Y S e 53%
N O e ——aaaaaaaaaaraaararara————————_ 22%
RETUSEA T0 AIISWET ..ot e e e e e et reeeeeeeeeeaeeareaaeeeeeeees 7%
DON T KNOW ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e s e e esaaaaaeseseeesanes 18%

Demographics

ASK OF ALL

D1. What is your age?
L8 nnnnnnns 22%
T T SRR 23%
B0 e ————————————————n————_ 25%
SO ANA OVET «. oot e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeeereaaaeeeeeeeeraenaaaaaaaaees 24%
Don’t KNOW 7 TEEUSEA ..coiiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e et e e e eeeens 6%
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D2. What is the highest level of school you completed?

INO SCROOL...c.ei et 3%
Elementary SChOOL ........coocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 25%
Some high SChOOL .......ooiiiiiiiieee e e e e 15%
High school graduate...........cc.oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%
Some college / technical SChOOL ............coociiiiiiiiiiiiiecee, 9%
College Graduate..........coevuiieriiieiieeiee ettt 12%
Graduate SChOOL..........eoiiiiiiiee e 2%
Don’t KNOW / T€TUSEA ....c.eveeiiiiiiiiiicccece e 0%

D3. Excuse me for asking but what religion do you practice? [IF MUSLIM ASK] Shi’a
or Sunni?

Shi’a MUSHITL....cooiiiiiiiiiiec et eeeer e e e e e e et re e e e e e e e eeenaanees 89%
SUNNT MUSHITE ..o e e e et e e e e e e e eesnnsaaeeeas 9%
Muslim [NO SECT GIVEN] ......ooo e 2%
271 T 1 (PO 0%
ZOTOASITIATL. ... uvvvveeeeeeeeeeeiiitrrreeeeeeeeeeeiitrereeeeeeeeesetrareeeeeeeeeaeensraaeeeseeeennesssreeeseeeens 0%
(@75 16 -1 1 LU 0%
Other (SPECIFY: ) e 0%
Don’t KNOW / TEUSEA ...uvvveeiiiieiiiiieieeee et e e e e 0%

D4. What is your ethnicity?

POISIAN ...t e e et a e e e eeaa 51%
AZEIT A TUTK oo e e et e e e e e e ens 26%
Gilak/Mazani/Shomali...........ccoovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 8%
JN ¢ 1o TR URRRRRRRRRR 3%
BalUCK ... e e e e e eeaes 2%
70 SRR UPRRTRRRRRRR 2%
OBRET ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e et aa e e e e e eenarraraes 5%
Don’t KNOW / TEEUSEA ....vvvveiiiiiieiiieieeeee e e 3%

D5. How would you describe your outlook - strong principalist, somewhat principalist, in
the middle, somewhat reformist, or strongly reformist?

Strong PrinCiPaliSt ......cocueeiuieiieriiee et 9%
Somewhat PrinCipaliSt.........cueeviiieriiiieriieeie et 10%
IN the MIAALE...coiiiiiiiiieeee e e e e e e e e e e enn 42%
SOMEWRAL TEOTTIISE ..vvvveiiiiiiiiciiiieeeee et eeeerre e e e e e eetrreeeeeeeeeeenannns 10%
StroNglY TeFOTMIST. ... .veieiiieeiiieeiee ettt e e et eeaaeeeareeeseeeenneeees 8%
RefUSEd 10 QNSWET ......uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeanes 7%
| DT} 1 WA 4 116 ) 2PN 13%
Total PrinCIPAliSt ......ccovveeerererensserisssnncsssnrcsssencsssnncssssscsssssssssssssssesssssssssasssssanes 20%
0T 110 S 1) 3 1] 1] 18%
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M-5.

M-6.

Urbanization
Major Metros (for City over 1 million) ........ccceevieeriiieniiiinieeciie e 26%
Other Urban (City of 250,000 - 1 million and City of 50,000 - 250,000)......... 27%
Towns (Urban under 50,000) .....ccvvveiiiiieeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeetreeee e et 16%
Villages (RUFAL) c....ooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee et e 32%
Province
YN (4 (<] o) | ORI 2%
Azerbaijani Gharbi ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 4%
AZerbaijani SNATi.......eeevuieeriiieeiiie et et et e e s 5%
BUSRERT ... e 3%
Chahar Mahall va BaKhtiari.......cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieieec e 2%
ESTANAN .....oovviiiiiiiccce e e e 6%
FATS oot e e e e e e e e e eeaas 6%
GIIAI .. e e e a e e e e e ntraaaees 5%
HAamMAAN .....ovvveiiiiiiiiee et e e e e e e eeaaes 2%
HOIMOZZAN ...t 2%
1 o DU 0%
KOIMIAI ...t e e e e et r e e e e e e e eenataraeees 4%
KermansShahan ............eeoiiiiiiiiiieeieec et et 2%
SoUth KNOTASAM ......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e e et 0%
KIUZESAN ...eeeiieieiciiiieeeee ettt e ettt e e e e eeaa e e e e e e e eenstaaeeeas 4%
Kohkiluyeh va Buyer Ahmadi..........ccooviuiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiieececcecceeeeeeee e 1%
| Q) (6 (1] 7:1 s TSSOSO UURUUURRRRPPUPPRPRPRRt 3%
LLOT@STAI ....uviveieeee ettt ee et e e e e e e eertbbreeeaeeeeeeeatsaaeeeeeeeeennanes 1%
A F21 3 2 V2 USRI 3%
MAZANAATAN ...eeeeieiececiieeeeee et e e e e e eesetrreeeaeeeeeeetaaaareeeeeeeeeanes 5%
SEITIMIAI ...uuvvvutiteittteeteeetattetataataaataeetaaaeaaasaaasasasaesssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssnnnnes 1%
Sistan va BaluChiStan............ccccivvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 3%
TENIAN ....ccoeiiieieeeeeeeee 18%
YAZA. oo e e e e e e e e e e araraaaaeeeeeanes 1%
ZLANJAN c.eeeeiiiieeiiee ettt e et e e et e e et e e e tee e abae e sbaeensaeeesbee e taeeetaeeetteeeaaeeenteeenbeeeanreean 2%
QAZVIIL oeiviiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e et araa e e e e e e eennrrnraes 2%
(OMMN Lttt tatataaattt—t———————————————————————————————————————————————————— 2%
GOLESEAN .. .vveeiiee ettt eee et e e e e e e e ar e e e e e eeeeeataraeeeaeeeeennrrneeees 2%
KROTasan REZAVI..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeeee e e et 8%
INOIth KNOTASAIN ... e e e e e e eeaes 1%
D6. Gender of Respondent
1Y £ 1 (U 51%
FEMALE ... e e e aa e e e e 49%
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D9. [INTERVIEWER CODED]: Which of the following statements do you think best
describes the level of comprehension of the survey questionnaire by the respondent?

The respondent understood all of the qUEStIONS ..........cccveeriiieeriieeeriieeiee e 66%
The respondent understood most of the qUESHIONS ...........ccovcueeeriieerieeenieennen. 28%
The respondent understood most of the questions but with some help.............. 4%
The respondent had difficulty understanding most of the questions, even

With help from Me .......oooiiiiiiiee e 1%

D10. [INTERVIEWER CODED]: Which of the following statements best describes
the level of comfort or unease that the respondent had with the survey questionnaire?

The respondent was comfortable (at ease) with the entire questionnaire.......... 85%
The respondent was comfortable with most of the questions ............ccccce..... 11%
The respondent was comfortable with only some of the questions.................... 3%
The respondent was generally uncomfortable with the survey

QUESTIONMNAITE ...eeeuvvieeiireeeieeeeieeenieeenteeessteeessseeesseesssseessseeessesssseesnseessseesssees 1%

D11. [INTERVIEWER CODEDY]: Please indicate which, if any, of the following types
of questions caused this respondent any uneasiness or decreased cooperation during the
interview. (Write down no more than three question numbers, in order of mention).
(Open-ended, Write-in)

1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
None ................. 86%....91%....96% Q22 .o 0%......0%......0%
Ql i 0%......0%......0% Q23 . 1%......0%......0%
Q2. 0%......0%......0% Q24 ..o 0%......0%......0%
Q3 i 1%......0%......0% Q25 s 0%......0%......0%
Q4 i 0%...... 1%......0% Q26 0%......0%......0%
QS5 s 0%......0%......0% Q27 o 1%......0%......0%
Q6. 0%......0%......0% Q28 .o 0%......0%......0%
Q7 e 0%......0%......0% Q29 .. 0%......0%......0%
Q8 i 0%......0%......0% Q30 . 0%......0%......0%
Q9 i 1%...... 1%......0% Q31 i 1%......0%......0%
QIO . 0%......0%......0% Q32 i 0%......0%......0%
QIl . 0%......0%......0% Q33 i 0%......2%......0%
QI2 . 0%......0%......0% Q34 .. 1%......0%......0%
QI3 i 0%......0%......0% Q35 s 2%......0%......0%
Ql4 ..o 0%......0%......0% Q36 0%...... 1%...... 1%
QIS s 0%......0%......0% Q37 e 0%...... 1%...... 1%
QL6 . 0%......0%......0% Q38 . 2%......0%......0%
QI7 i 0%......0%......0% DI . 0%......0%......0%
QI8 . 0%......0%......0% D2 0%......0%......0%
QI . 0%......0%......0% D3 0%......0%......0%
Q20 . 0%......0%......0% D4 . 0%......0%......0%
Q21 i 0%......0%......0% DS, 1%......0%......0%
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